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- APPROXIMATE AGE

@ oo recor sy @ i
REGISTRATION AND FULFILLMENT SERVICE

BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

DATE \ 3\ V
FULL NAME Robert Methvin
(No initials if you can possibly get full name )
ADDRESS 76 India Street Brooklyn NY
CITY Brooklyn STATE N.Y. 7IP CODE i1222

AGE 40 (This is important and should be exact)

(To be used ONLY when exact age is not known)

RELIGION NATIONALITY

OCCUPATION _ yrz meoivs  icoavic

EDUCATION

WEIGHT 235 COLOR Caucasian HE IGHT 6'0

COLOR OF HAIR Brown - Balding COLOR OF EYES

OUTSTANDING CHARACTERISTICS OR INTERESTS specch Impediment - epilepsy
MARRIED OR SINGLE single CHILDREN

TNumber, ages, and names, if possible)

WIFE'S NAME

SCOUTING CONNECTIONS:

DATE REGISTERED DATE RESIGNED

UNIT # CITY STATE OFFICE
Post 948 Bklyn N.Y. AA

st 8&codRYRaY N. Y.

RECOMMENDED FOR CONFIDENTIAL FILE FOR FOLLOWING REASONS :

gigned

SCOUT EXECUTLVE

Council
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March 22, 1272

Mr. Dan Q. Henry

Scout Executive

Greater New York Conncils, No. 640 Personal and Confidential
‘ Re: Robert Methvin

Dear Dan:

We recently received a letter and a confidential record sheet from
Robert L. Aaron, Borough Scout Executive, concerning Robert Methvin.
We have placed this information in our file and have taken steps to have
his name deleted from our records.

If any additional information is made available to you we would appreciate
your forwarding it to us.

Sincerely,

Paul Ernst, Supervisor
Registration and Membership
vE .
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GREATER NEW YORK COUNCILS

"BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

\
25 W, 43RD STREET, NEW YORK., N. Y. 10036 i

sr"’EN nsx_""‘o

REPLY TO:

BROCKL YN OF FICE March 15, 1972

148 CADMAN PILAZA FAST
BROOKL YN, N.Y. 11201
873% 4900 !

Mr. Paul Ernst, Supervisor
Registration and Membership 1
National Council, B.S.A. ;
North Brunswick, New Jersey 08902

Dear Paul:

Pertaining to your letter dated February 22, 1972 to Dan O. Henry
regarding Robert Methvin, Associate Advisor of Post 948.

_ I have endeavored to research the additional information which you
( requested. I trust that the additional will be satisfactory.

I have been advised not to ask for a statement from the boy involved
because of the experience., Howaver, if statements are necessary from
those volunteers who brought this act to our attention and who were
also present when he admitted the act, 1 am sure without a doubt this

can be done.

Thank you for your kindness and i{f I can be of further assistance %
pleage let me know.

Sincerely,

ROBERT L. AARON
Borough Scout Executive

RLA:vw
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February 27, 1972

Mr. Dan C. Henry
Scout Executive

Greater New York Councils, No. 64V Personal and Confidential

Re: Robert Methvin

Dear Dan:

We recently received a letter from Robert L. Aaron, Rorough Scout
Ascociate Advisor of Post 943,

I xecutive, concerning Robert Methvin,
The inforniation he sent will be halpful, but we'd appreciate more
substantiating matcrial, such as a written note {rom thc boy involved
or from his parents. This is most important for fnture reference
and it would certainly strengthen our position of refusing to accept
any future application for regictration we might receive from thieg

individual.
Fnclosed is a confidential record sheet. Please fill in the remaining

information and return it to us as soon as possible. This will then
enable us to identify this man, should he ever apain attenrpt to register

in the Scouting program.

Sincerely,

Paul Ernst, Supervisor
Registration and Membership

vs
enc: record sheet
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GREATER NEW YORK COUNCILS

BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

25 W. 43RD STREET, NEW YORK, N. Y. 10036

REPLY TO:

8ROOKLYN OF FICE
185 CAOMAN PLAZA EAST
BROOKL YN, MY, 1120F
875 4900
|

February 3, 1972
Mr. Paul Ernst

Natifonal Council, B.S.A.
North Brunswick, New Jersey
Dear Mr. Ernst:
Information on the enclosed indicates through investigation,

that this man should be put on the confidential file.

1f you have any further questions, please feel free to

( contact me,
Sincerely,
v v~ ;

) vy oy
G bt AR S e e

ROBERT L. AARON

Borough Scout Executive

RLA:vw
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Robert Methvin, Associate Advisor Post 948, Eastern Diatrict, Brooklyn
formerly with Explorer Post 88, Borough Queens. ‘

The above was alleged to have committed an immoral act of felleto on

a member of Post 948. With the above information regarding the

immoral act, Robert Methvin was confronted by the District Executive,
Jim Foy, District Commissioner, Joe Pugliesi and the Explorer Advisor,
Anthony Crisci. Upon hearing the allegations against him, Robert

Methvin admitted the aforesaid act was committed by him with the boy,

his reaction indicated he expected the confrontation.

Robert Methvin, at this time, was asked for his membership card, and
resigned from Scouting and indicated that he would never again approach

Scouting or its related activities in any capacity at any time and under

any circumstances.

Robert Methvin is approximately 6' 0" tall, 235 pounds, 40 years of age,
hair brown and balding. He has a speech impediment, epilepsy.

He indicated he was a Captain in the Air Force, discharged. (status

unknown.)

This Robert Methvin is currently employed as an Automobile Mechanic.

FULL DESCRIPTION

Robert Methvin, Associate Advisor Poat 948
Eastern District, Brooklyn

76 India Street (?)

Brooklyn, N. Y. 11222

Caucasian - Height 6' 0" - Age 40 years - unmarried
235 pounds
Brown Hair - Balding
Speech Impediment - epilepsy
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